# SHIRE OF COLLIE SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2023/24

## **Residential Kerbside Collection**

| #   | Charge Details   | Statutory/ Council | Relevant Act | GST         | 2023/24<br>(inc GST) | 2022/23<br>(inc GST) |
|-----|--|--------------------|--------------|-------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| 292 | Annual 3 bin service for residential property                              | Council            |              | GST Charged | \$405                | \$365                |
| 293 | Annual 3 bin service for residential property (pensioners only)            | Council            |              | GST Charged | \$388                | \$348                |
| 294 | Additional annual general waste service for residental property (per bin)  | Council            |              | GST Charged | \$197                | \$175                |
| 295 | Additional annual recycling service for residental property (per bin)      | Council            |              | GST Charged | \$82                 | \$75                 |
| 296 | Additional annual FOGO recycling service for residental property (per bin) | Council            |              | GST Charged | \$126                | \$115                |

## Non Residential Kerbside Collection

| #   | Charge Details  | Statutory/ Council | Relevant Act | GST         | 2023/24<br>(inc GST) | 2022/23<br>(inc GST) |
|-----|---|--------------------|--------------|-------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| 297 | Annual non residential general waste service (per bin) Pickup five times in a week      | Council            |              | GST Charged | \$765                | \$690                |
| 298 | Annual non residential general waste service (per bin) Pickup once in a week            | Council            |              | GST Charged | \$222                | \$200                |
| 299 | Annual non residential recycling service (per bin) Pickup 5 times a week every 2nd week | Council            |              | GST Charged | \$765                | \$690                |
| 300 | Annual non residential recycling service (per bin) Pickup once a fortnight              | Council            |              | GST Charged | \$222                | \$200                |
| 301 | Annual non residential FOGO service (per bin) Pickup five times in a week               | Council            |              | GST Charged | \$710                | \$640                |
| 302 | Annual non residential FOGO service (per bin) Pickup once in a week                     | Council            |              | GST Charged | \$166                | \$150                |

## Domestic Waste -no tip pass presented

| #   | Charge Details   | Statutory/ Council | Relevant Act | GST         | 2023/24<br>(inc GST) | 2022/23<br>(inc GST) |
|-----|--|--------------------|--------------|-------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| 303 | Light vehicle - ute or trailer (excluding asbestos disposal) | Council            |              | GST Charged | \$25 per load        | \$20 per load        |
| 304 | Utility with trailer (excluding asbestos disposal)           | Council            |              | GST Charged | \$45                 | \$40                 |

Waste Management 24

## SHIRE OF COLLIE SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2023/24

## **Commercial / Industrial Waste**

| #   | Charge Details   | Statutory/ Council | Relevant Act | GST           | 2023/24<br>(inc GST)  | 2022/23<br>(inc GST)  |
|-----|--|--------------------|--------------|---------------|---|---|
| 305 | General and Co Mingled Waste (subject to inspection by gate attendant as it requires compliance with Shire of Collie landfill license) | Council            |              | GST Charged ( | Ute or trailer:<br>\$25 per load<br>Others (i.e, ute with trailer, trucks and skip bins)<br>\$95 per tonne or part thereof (sorted)<br>\$155 per tonne or part thereof (unsorted) | Ute or trailer:<br>\$20 per load  Others (i.e, trucks and skip bins) \$90 per tonne or part thereof (sorted) \$150 per tonne or part thereof (unsorted) |
| 306 | Clean fill -non contaminated subject to inspection by gate attendant   | Council            |              | GST Charged   | Free  | Free  |
| 307 | Non contaminated and sorted scrap metal  | Council            |              | GST Charged   | \$15 per tonne or part thereof  | \$10 per tonne or part thereof  |
| 308 | Light Green Waste (prunings, grass clippings etc)  | Council            |              | GST Charged   | Ute or trailer:<br>\$25 per load<br>Others (i.e, ute with trailer, trucks and skip bins)<br>\$35 per tonne or part thereof  | Ute or trailer:<br>\$20 per load  Others (i.e, trucks and skip bins) \$30 per tonne or part thereof   |
| 309 | Heavy Green Waste (branches, stumps, greater than 300mm diameter)  | Council            |              | GST Charged   | Ute or trailer:<br>\$25 per load<br>Others (i.e, ute with trailer, trucks and skip bins)<br>\$55 per tonne or part thereof  | \$50 per tonne or part thereof  |
| 310 | Non contaminated Construction Waste rubble, concrete and brick waste)  | Council            |              | GST Charged   | \$45 per tonne or part thereof  | \$40 per tonne or part thereof  |
| 311 | Co Mingled Recycling including bulk cardboard  | Council            |              | GST Charged   | Ute or trailer:<br>\$25 per load<br>Others (i.e, ute with trailer, trucks and skip bins)<br>\$65 per tonne or part thereof  | Ute or trailer:<br>\$20 per load<br>Others (i.e, trucks and skip bins)<br>\$60 per tonne or part thereof  |

Waste Management 25

# SHIRE OF COLLIE SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - 2023/24

## Other disposals - not covered by tip pass

| #   | Charge Details  | Statutory/ Council | Relevant Act | GST         | 2023/24<br>(inc GST)  | 2022/23<br>(inc GST)  |
|-----|---|--------------------|--------------|-------------|---|---|
| 312 | Tyres - car , motorbike and 4WD (each)                    | Council            |              | GST Charged | \$5   | \$5   |
| 313 | Tyres - car , motorbike and 4WD with rims attached (each) | Council            |              | GST Charged | \$10  | \$5   |
| 313 | Tyres - truck (each)                                      | Council            |              | GST Charged | \$20  | \$20  |
| 314 | Tyres - truck with rims attached (each)                   | Council            |              | GST Charged | \$25  | \$20  |
| 315 | Vehicle bodies  | Council            |              | GST Charged | \$35  | \$30  |
| 316 | Mattresses  | Council            |              | GST Charged | 1 tip pass punch per mattress<br>Non tip pass holder: \$60 per item | \$10 per item   |
| 317 | Quarantine waste -asbestos                                | Council            |              | GST Charged | \$20 per sheet or<br>\$130 per tonne or part thereof                | \$100 per tonne<br>Commercial - \$130 per tonne or part thereof |
| 318 | E-waste   | Council            |              | GST Charged | \$5 per item  | Free  |
| 319 | White Goods   | Council            |              | GST Charged | Free  | Free  |
| 320 | Empty gas bottles up to 9kg                               | Council            |              | GST Charged | Free  | Free  |
| 321 | Batteries (household and vehicle)                         | Council            |              | GST Charged | Free  | Free  |
| 322 | Paint & thinners  | Council            |              | GST Charged | Free  | Free  |
| 323 | Fluorescent tubes   | Council            |              | GST Charged | Free  | Free  |
| 323 | Hydrocarbon container                                     | Council            |              | GST Charged | \$2 per drum  | Free  |
| 324 | Waste Oil<br>(more than 200 litre drum)                   | Council            |              | GST Charged | \$30 per drum   | \$30 per drum   |
| 325 | Small Animals (less than 50kg)                            | Council            |              | GST Charged | \$40  | \$40  |
| 326 | Medium Animals<br>(50kg - 100kg)                          | Council            |              | GST Charged | \$120   | \$120   |
| 327 | Large Animals<br>(larger than 100kg)                      | Council            |              | GST Charged | \$250   | \$250   |

## **Other Transfer Station Charges**

| #   | Charge Details                    | Statutory/ Council | Relevant Act | GST         | 2023/24<br>(inc GST) | 2022/23<br>(inc GST) |
|-----|-----------------------------------|--------------------|--------------|-------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| 328 | Weigh Bridge Weighing (per weigh) | Council            |              | GST Charged | \$30                 | \$25                 |
| 329 | Re-use Shop Items                 | Council            |              | GST Charged | Price as advertised  | Price as advertised  |

Waste Management 26